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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MAY, 1953 June 

" S -

# 4 % 

Federal 

Reserve 

Bank 

Month of May 1953 

Current earnings 

Discounts 
and 

advances 

Industrial 
loans 

and commit-
ments 

U. S. Govt, 
securities 

1/ 

Other 
sources Total 

Current 
expenses 

Current 
net 

earnings 

Current 
net 

earnings 

Profit 
and 
loss 
account 

fiay 195 

H 
Accrued 
dividends notes to 

March 31 

Unallocated 
Y net 

earnings 
2/ 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

Minneapolis 
Kansas City-
Dallas 
San Francisco 

TOTAL 
May 1953 
April 1953 
May 1952 
Jan. -May 1953 
Jan,-May 1952 

$87,067 
244,978 — — 

112,074 $9,819 
209,926 513 

92,431 100 
76,051 1,693 
329,139 12 
89,505 

87,944 501 
132,471 771 
48,109 - — 

128,777 - -

1,638,472 13,409 
1,919,268 11,214 
843,378 19,382 

9,700,140 64,938 
2,612,635 97,508 

$2,86o,6l4 
9,113,725 
2,562,576 
3,973,735 

2,924,510 
2,598,919 
5,976,308 
2,191,783 

1,259,935 
1,624,546 
1,975,188 
3,998,003 

$2,168 
1,092 
702 

1,051 

1,341 
804 

1,160 
456 

1,143 
2,892 
2,225 
266 

$2,949,849 
9,359,795 
2,685,171 
4,185,225 

3,018,382 
2,677,467 
6,306,619 
2,281,744 

1,349,523 
1,760,680 
2,025,522 
4,127,046 

$772,859 
1,922,055 
555,078 
805,582 

703,733 
618,763 

1,443,696 
534,774 

298,742 
436,348 
457,301 
951,283 

$2,176,990 
7,437,740 
2,130,093 
3,379,643 

2,314,649 
2,058,704 
4,862,923 
1,746,970 

1,050,781 
1,324,332 
1,568,221 
3,175,763 

41,059,842 
39,501,954 
35,920,133 

198,027,230 
179,668,020 

15,300 
13,232 
10,331 
68,241 
49,566 

42,727,023 
41,445,668 
36,793,224 

207,860,549 
182,427,729 

9,500,214 
9,679,599 
8,410,751 
46,998,933 
42,528,240 

33,226,809 
31,766,069 
28,382,473 

160,861,616 
139,899,489 

$10,876,678 -$439,451 $343,433 $5,449,257 
35,913,592 - 651,267 2,024,618 17,290,018 
10,072,938 - 160,119 435,366 4,725,904 
15,985,476 - 153,811 612,553 7,894,826 

10,888,698 - 167,068 278,538 5,493,101 
10,042,310 - 93,394 270,067 5,092,634 
24,303,868 - 296,465 820,201 12,428,343 
8,494,985 - 143,602 222,200 4,310,540 

5,043,250 - 76,024 144,361 2,460,211 
6,185,250 - 221,362 242,363 3,041,353 
7,520,717 - 99,033 314,880 3,733,157 

15,533,854 - 270,860 696,098 7,732,756 

$4,644,537 
15,947,689 
4,751,549 
7,324,286 

4,949,991 
4,586,215 

10,758,859 
3,818,643 

2,362,654 
2,680,172 
3,373,647 
6,834,140 

160,861,616 -2,772,456 6,404,678 79,652,100 
139,899,489 1,833,392 6,034,229 73,871,328 

72,032,382 
61,827,324 

1/ Includes earnings on U. S. Government securities not in System Open Market Account: New York, $149,595; 
~ April.1953, $85,845; January-May 1953, $650,260; January-May 1952, $37,480. 
2/ Includes amounts for current quarter applicable to preceding item. 
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